
Hearing programme 

Week 1 (starting Tuesday 24 February 2026) 

Day 1, Tues 24 
Feb  

10am start 

Introductions and arrangements 

Matter 1: The housing requirement, including LHN and unmet 
needs  

Participants 

REP/43766177 Home Builders Federation (Mark Behrendt) 

REP/43766177 Crawley Borough Council (Elizabeth Brigden) 

REP/52253249 Berkeley Latimer (Matthew Spry- Lichfields)  

REP/43066081 Gladman (Richard Naylor) 

REP/43875265 SLR Consulting obo Miller Homes (Nick Billington) 

REP/43870593 Woolf Bond Planning obo Fairfax Acquisitions 
(Steven Brown & Chris Katkowski CBE KC) 

REP/43066113 Thakeham Homes Ltd. (Isabella Buono, counsel) 

REP/42888161 Lewis&Co obo Vistry Group (Joseph Pearson) 

REP/42892705 Crest Nicholson (Jane Piper) 

REP/52251649 Horsham District Council (Tal Kleiman) 

REP/43006977 JAA obo Wates Developments (Judith Ashton & 
Asher Ross) 

REP/1191064 DMH Stallard obo Riverdale (Tondra Thom) 

REP/43870369 Turley obo A2Dominion (David Murray-Cox) 

Day 2, Wed 25 Feb  

10am Start  

Finish before 4pm 

Matter 2: housing supply and headroom  

Participants 
 
REP/43766177 Home Builders Federation (Mark Behrendt) 
 
REP/52253249 Berkeley Latimer (Matthew Spry- Lichfields) 
 
REP/43875265 SLR Consulting obo Miller Homes (Nick Billington) 
 
REP/43870593 Woolf Bond Planning obo Fairfax Acquisitions 
(Steven Brown & Chris Katkowski CBE KC) 
 
REP/43066113 Thakeham Homes Ltd. (Isabella Buono, counsel                                                         
 
REP/42888161 Lewis&Co obo Vistry Group (Joseph Pearson) 
 
REP/42892705 Crest Nicholson (Jane Piper) 
 
REP/43006977 JAA obo Wates Developments (Judith Ashton & 
Asher Ross) 



REP/1191064 DMH Stallard obo Riverdale (Tondra Thom) 
 
REP/43870369 Turley obo A2Dominion (David Murray-Cox) 
 

Day 3, Thur 26 Feb 

10am Start 

 

 

 

 

Not before 
11.45am 

 

AM: Matter 3: Homes to meet the needs of all the community 

Participants 

REP/43066113 Thakeham Homes Ltd. (Isabella Buono, counsel 

REP/42889921 CPRE Sussex (Michael Brown & Michael Hurley) 

AM: Matter 4: Meeting business and industrial needs 

Participants 

REP/43066113 Thakeham Homes Ltd. (Isabella Buono, counsel 

REP/43893889 Turley obo Indurent Ltd. (Antony Pollard & Nick 
Edwards) 

 

Day 4, Fri 27 Feb Inspector observations on Matters 1 to 4 

 

Week 2 (starting Tuesday 3 March 2026) 

Day 5, Tues 
3 Mar 

Not sitting 

Day 6, Wed 
4 Mar 

10am Start 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Inspector announcements 

AM: Matter 5: The spatial strategy: developer / agent session 

Participants 

REP/42900417 National Highways (Nigel De Wit & Mike Howell) 

REP/52253249 Berkeley Latimer (Matthew Spry- Lichfields) 

REP/52260097 DHA Planning obo Peacock 5 (Hannah Young)  

REP/43655649 Nexus Planning obo B.Yond Homes (Joanne Jones) 

REP/52292481 DHA Planning obo Catesby Strategic Land (Mark Bewsey) 

REP/43875265 SLR Consulting obo Miller Homes (Nick Billington) 

REP/43066113 Thakeham Homes Ltd. (Rupert Warren KC) 

REP/42888161 Lewis&Co obo Vistry Group (Joseph Pearson) 

REP/42892705 Crest Nicholson (Adrian Barker) 

REP/43882721 ECE Planning obo Danworth Farm Ltd. (Megan Smith/Sam 
Sykes) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2pm Start 

REP/43006977 JAA obo Wates Developments (Asher Ross & Anjoli Foster- 
counsel) 

REP/1191064 DMH Stallard obo Riverdale (Tondra Thom) 

REP/43870369 Turley obo A2Dominion (Sara Dutfield) 

REP/43870593 Woolf Bond Planning obo Fairfax Acquisitions (Steven 
Brown) 
 
PM: Matter 5: The spatial strategy: group / individual objector session 

Participants 

REP/52301377 WILD (Tim Higginson) 

REP/43893697 RPG obo Residents of Marwick Close (Patrick Griffin) 

REP/43735617 Hurstpierpoint & Sayers Common Parish Council (Dale 
Mayhew & Cllr Lindsay Thompson) 

REP/43763681 The Woodland, Flora & Fauna Group (Michael Nailard) 

REP/ 43456065 James Thring (Rowfant Society) 

 

Day 7, Thu 
5 Mar 

10am Start 

Matter 6: The selection of sites for allocation in the plan 

Participants 

REP/52301377 WILD (Tim Higginson) 

REP/42888929 Albourne Parish Council (Andrew Simpson/John Drew/John 
Spencer)  

REP/52253249 Berkeley Latimer (Matthew Spry- Lichfields) 

REP/52260097 DHA Planning obo Peacock 5 (Hannah Young)  

REP/43655649 Nexus Planning obo B.Yond Homes (Joanne Jones) 

REP/52292481 DHA Planning obo Catesby Strategic Land (Mark Bewsey) 

REP/43893697 RPG obo Residents of Marwick Close (Patrick Griffin) 

REP/43875265 SLR Consulting obo Miller Homes (Nick Billington) 

REP/43735617 Hurstpierpoint & Sayers Common Parish Council (Dale 
Mayhew & Sarah Groom, Clerk to the Parish Council) 

REP/43763681 The Woodland, Flora & Fauna Group (Michael Nailard) 

REP/42888161 Lewis&Co obo Vistry Group (Joseph Pearson) 

REP/42892705 Crest Nicholson (Adrian Barker) 

REP/43882721 ECE Planning obo Danworth Farm Ltd. (Megan Smith/Sam 
Sykes) 

REP/43006977 JAA obo Wates Developments (Asher Ross) 



REP/43066113 Thakeham Homes Ltd. (Rupert Warren KC)  

REP/1191064 DMH Stallard obo Riverdale (Tondra Thom) 

REP/43870369 Turley obo A2Dominion (David Murray-Cox) 

Inspector summing up 

Day 8, Fri 6 
Mar 

Reserve 

(One week’s gap for evaluation and preparation) 

Week 3 (starting Tuesday 17 March 2026) 

Day 9, Tue 
17 Mar 

10am Start 

 

Inspector announcements 

Matter 7: sites DPSC3, DPSC4, DPSC5, DPSC6 and DPSC7 

Participants 

REP/52301377 WILD (DPSC3-7)  

REP/42888929 Albourne Parish Council (DPSC3-7) (Andrew Simpson/John 
Drew/John Spencer)  

REP/52253249 Berkeley Latimer (Matthew Spry- Lichfields & Hashi 
Mohamed- Counsel) (DPSC3-7)  

REP/48738177 West Sussex County Council (Eleanor Harman) (DPSC3-7) 

REP/42887777 Twineham Parish Council (DPSC3-7) (Annie Hirst, Chair) 

REP/52117793 SLR Consulting obo Reside Holdings Ltd. (DPSC6) (Angela 
Moore) 

REP/43735617 Hurstpierpoint & Sayers Common PC (DPSC3-7) (Sarah 
Sheath & Cllr Julia Shorrocks) 

REP/43763137 Hurstpierpoint Society (Lyn Williams) 

REP/43763681 The Woodland, Flora & Fauna Group (Michael Nailard) 

REP/43006977 JAA obo Wates Developments (Judith Ashton & Asher Ross 
& Dominic Smith- iTransport) 

REP/43859585 Planning Potential obo Welbeck Land (DPSC3) 

REP/1191064 DMH Stallard obo Riverdale (DPSC3) 

Day 10, 
Wed 18 Mar 

10am Start 

 

 

 

AM: Matter 7: site DPSC1  

Participants 

REP/48738177 West Sussex County Council (Eleanor Harman)  

REP/43735617 Hurstpierpoint & Sayers Common Parish Council (Sarah 
Sheath & Cllr Lindsay Thompson) 

REP/43763137 Hurstpierpoint Society (Lyn Williams) 



 

Not before 
11.45am  

REP/43763681 The Woodland, Flora & Fauna Group (Michael Nailard) 

REP/43066113 Thakeham Homes Ltd. (Isabella Buono, counsel) 

AM: Matter 7: site DPSC2 

REP/43006977 JAA obo Wates Developments (Judith Ashton, Asher Ross 
& Dominic Smith- iTransport)  

REP/52260097 DHA Planning obo Peacock 5 (Hannah Young)  

REP/52250657 High Weald (Diane Russell) 

REP/43766177 Crawley Borough Council (Elizabeth Brigden) 

REP/48738177 West Sussex County Council (Eleanor Harman)  

Day 11, Thu 
19 Mar 

10am Start 

 

 

Not before 
11.45am 

AM: Matter 7: site DPA7  

Participants 

REP/43709025 Alex Rees (DPA7) 

REP/43870593 Woolf Bond Planning obo Fairfax Acquisitions (DPA7) 
(Steven Brown) 

REP/43673281 Christian Papadopoulos (DPA7) 

AM: Matter 7: site DPA12 

Participants 

REP/43763681 The Woodland, Flora & Fauna Group (Michael Nailard) 

REP/43882721 ECE Planning obo Danworth Farm Ltd. (Megan Smith/Sam 
Sykes) 

REP/43763137 Hurstpierpoint Society (Lyn Williams) 

REP/43655649 Nexus Planning obo B.Yond Homes (Joanne Jones) 

PM: reserve 

Day 12, Fri 
20 Mar 

10am Start 

 

Any necessary discussion on main modifications 

Inspector summing up 

Participants  

MSDC only  

 


